## SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Transportation, Highways and Public Works to Reengrossed House Bill No. 455 by Representative Terry Landry

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 8, change "teleoperations" to "teleoperation"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, at the beginning of line 12, delete "to be"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 6 On page 2, line 1, change "<u>Autonomous motor vehicle</u>" to "<u>Autonomous commercial motor</u>
- 7 <u>vehicle</u>" and after "<u>means a</u>" and before "<u>motor vehicle</u>" delete "<u>commercial</u>"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 2, line 23, after "<u>operate</u>" delete the comma ","
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 11 On page 3, line 3, after "<u>vehicles</u>" delete the comma "<sub>2</sub>" and on line 4, after "<u>systems</u>" delete 12 the comma "<sub>2</sub>"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 14 On page 3, line 24, after "<u>labels</u>" delete the comma "<sub>2</sub>"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 4, line 27, near the end of the line after "motor vehicle" and before ", the" insert
  "equipped with a teleoperation system"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 19 On page 5, line 1, after "<u>laws</u>" delete the comma ","
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 21 On page 5, line 27, after "stop" delete the comma ","
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 6, line 1, near the end of the line after "motor vehicle" and before "without" insert
  "equipped with a teleoperation system"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 26 On page 6, line 9, after "<u>retailer</u>" delete the comma ","
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 28 On page 6, line 11, after "<u>conflicts</u>" delete the comma ","

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 13

2 On page 6, line 12, after "<u>claims</u>" delete the comma "<u>,</u>"